

Thomas J. Rogers SCBA President, 1976-77

- President of Grand Strand Broadcasting which owned WKZQ-AM/FM in Myrtle Beach from 1965 to 1997
- During his 33 years in Myrtle Beach, he became involved in many business and civic organizations including becoming president of the Grand Strand Press Association in 1974, president of the Greater Myrtle Beach Chamber of Commerce from 1974 to 1976 and president of the Myrtle Beach Rotary Club in 1978. He was also involved in the Myrtle Beach Area Junior Golf Association and Strand Media Group.
- Named Grand Strand Citizen of the Year, 1975-76
- Founding director of Anchor Bank beginning in 1974 until the present
- During his presidency, SCBA began legislative action to allow for the advertising of opthamalic goods and investigated legislation for advertising by attorneys.